
 
GOVT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

OFFICE OF THE NODAL OFFICER (ICDS PROJECT) REASI 
Telephone No. 01991-245667 

Email: - dsworeasi@yahoo.com / icdsreasi@gmail.com 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
e- NIT: NO:- 02 NO/R/ICDS of 2013/ 

Dated:-26-12-2013 

 

                           Due to poor response of the e-NIT No:01 NOS/ICDS of 2013, Dt:18-11-2013. For and on behalf of 

Governor of Jammu and Kashmir State, Fresh E-Re Tenders are invited from Government/ Semi Government 

Departments / original manufacturers/ authorized distributors and those firms /dealers who are either registered/ by 

those who are dealing actually in the goods for which this e-tender is floated for supply of nutrition items as per the 

detail given in the tender document for the year 2013-14. The detail of items is as under:- 

 

 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

item 

Specification with grade in accordance with 

food safety act and standard 2006 

Approximate 

Qty. (in 

Qtls/litres) 

EMD in 

shape of 

CDR/FDR 

(Rs. In 

lacs) 

1 Moongi Whole Green Whole  Grade-1 ( 50 Kg pack) 200 0.24 

2 Channa whole Whole  Grade-1, Yellow (50 Kg pack) 300 0.28 

3 
Edible 

Mustard Oil 
Agmark, Grade-1 (15 kg tin) 100 0.30 

4 Salt Double fortified Salt ,Iron + Iodine (01 Kg Pack) 150 0.021 

5 
Soya Refined 

Oil 
15 litres net  tin pack standard quality 100 0.17 

6 Suji Granules Suji Granules White ( Grade-1 of 20 kg pack) 200 0.082 

7 Sugar Sugar Grade-A (50 Kg pack) 250 0.21 

8 
Skimmed 

Milk Powder 

Standard quality(1 Kg pack) Nutrative value per 100 gm is :- 

(a )  energy value  = 350-360 Kcl 

(b)   Proteins = 30-35 (g) 

(c)   Added Sugar    = Nil 

(d)    Fats       = 01-04 (g) 

80 0.23 

9 
Glucose 

Biscuits 

Glucose Biscuits of 50 gm pack 

Nutrative value per 100 gm is :- 

(a) energy value(g) = 445-525 kcl 

(b) Protein = 05 - 08(g) 

(c ) Carbohydrates= 60-80(g) 

(d) Fats  = 12-25 (g) 

300 0.36 

10 

Roasted 

Seviyan 

(Wheat) 

Standard quality (500gm pack) 

Nutrative value per 100 gm is :- 

(a) Energy value = 330-380 kcl 

(b) Protein = 10-12 (g) 

(c ) Carbohydrates= 75-82(g) 

80 0.063 

mailto:dsworeasi@yahoo.com
mailto:icdsreasi@gmail.com


Date of publishing of E- Re tender documents from 26 -12-2013, 17:00 PM 

1- The bidding documents can be downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in 

from 27-12-2013 on 10.00 AM 

2- (a) The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website www.jktenders.gov.in 

from 27-12-2013 10:00 Am to 04-01-2014 up to 02.00PM). The Technical bids received 

will be opened in the office of District Dev. Commissioner Reasi online on 07-01-2014 

(10:30 AM) 

(b) The complete bidding process will be on line. 

3- Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website 

www.jktenders.gov.in bid documents contain qualifying Criteria for bidder, 

specifications, conditions and other details. 

4- The bids must be accompanied by bid security (EMD) in shape of Demand Draft As 

non-refundable payment of tender documents obtained On line Rs 1000/= for general 

and Rs 200/= for SSI Units (Rgd). CDRs/FDRs be pledged in favour of Distt. Dev. 

Commissioner Reasi. The cost of downloaded tender documents in form of DD shall be 

in separate envelope with cover marking cost of document on or before 4-1-2014 up to 

02.00 PM. The non refundable payment of e-re tender documents @ Rs 1000/- for 

general and Rs 200/- for SSI units registered through demand draft pledged in favour 

of Distt. Dev. Commissioner Reasi shall be one for all the Nutrition Items from s. No. 

01 to 10 and no separate cost of tender document is required to be paid for each 

nutrition items, the cost of downloaded tender documents in the form of DD and 

CDRs/FDRs (EMD) in separate envelops should be reached on or before 04-01-2014 up 

to 02:00pm along with hard copies of scanned documents. 

5- The interested bidder can downloaded the NIT/ bidding document from the website 

www.jktenders.gov.in(a) To participate in bidding process, bidders have to get “Digital 

Signature Certificate “(DSC) as per information technology Act. 2000, to participate in 

online bidding. This certificate will be required for Digitally Signing the bid. The 

bidders, can get above mentioned digital certificate from any approved vendors. The 

bidders, who already possess valid (DSC) Digital Signature certificate, need not to 

procure new Digital Signature Certificate. (DSC) 

 



 (b) The bidders have to submit their bids online in electronic format with (DSC) Digital 

Signature. The bids cannot be up loaded without Digital Signature. No proposal will be 

accepted in physical form. 

 (c) Before submission of online bids, bidder must ensure that scanned copy of all 

necessary documents have been attached with bid. 

 (d) The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission of bids what 

so ever reasons may be. 

(e) All the required information for bid must be filled and submitted online. 

(f) Bidders should get ready with the scanned copies of cost of documents and EMD as 

specified in the tender documents. 

 (g) The details of documents, EMD specified in the tender document should be the 

same, as submitted online(scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted. 

 (h) Bidders can contact the office of under signed for any guidance for getting (DSC) or 

any other relevant details in respect of e-tendering process. 

 (i) All samples should be accompanied with analytical test report of the Govt. approved 

laboratory /expert opinion of the Govt. Deptt. as applicable, should be deposited in the 

office of Nodal Officer ICDS, Projects, Reasi by or before 04-01-2014 during office time. 

No sample will be entertained without the above referred analytical test report/ expert 

opinion. The rate quoted should be FOR head qtrs of ICDS projects of Distt. Reasi and 

should be inclusive of all taxes including vat/incidental/handling charges, carriage 

charges/loading/unloading etc. 

The successful tenders shall have to execute agreement with the department and 

the approved rates shall remain operative up to 30.06.2014. 

 

 

         Sd/  

(Rafiq Ahmad Jaral) 

    Nodal Officer ICDS, Projects, 

Reasi (Member Secretary) 

District Level Purchase Committee for District 
 


